House Resolution 356

By: Representatives Barr of the 103rd, Corbett of the 174th, Dunahoo of the 30th, Rich of the 97th, Dubnik of the 29th, and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Congratulating and commending Hayes Automotive Group; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Hayes Automotive Group celebrates the 50th anniversary of its founding this3 month; and

WHEREAS, under the stewardship of the Hayes family and with the exemplary work ethic
demonstrated daily by its more than 350 dedicated employees, this outstanding company has
grown from its humble beginnings in March 1971 to become one of the most respected
businesses in this state; and

8 WHEREAS, this remarkable business has established a glowing reputation of renown 9 throughout Georgia for its ability to accommodate changes in the automotive industry, and 10 it continues to meet the diversified needs of its customers with friendly and professional 11 service; and

WHEREAS, in its 50 years of service, the business has championed the values of loyalty,
honesty, and genuine concern, and each customer has been welcomed with open arms and
treated as a cherished family member; and

WHEREAS, each of the four dealerships is a partner with two or more local schools,
providing the Gwinnett County Teacher of the Year with the free use of a vehicle for one
year; and

WHEREAS, the stores further serve as annual Toys for Tots collection centers, and the Hayes family members serve on many local boards and charities, exemplifying their commitment to supporting the communities in which they live and do business; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
extraordinary company be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body congratulate Hayes Automotive Group upon the grand occasion
of its 50th anniversary; commend it for its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the
citizens of Georgia; and extend best wishes for its continued growth, development, and
success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Hayes
Automotive Group.